St. Anselm'’s English Medium School

Jeenapur Mode, Gambhira Road, Sawai Madhopur-322001
e-mail: anselmswm@gmail.com « website ; stanselmschoolsawaimadhopur.com
Mobile : +91-9799519184, 7378019878

Affiliated to C.B.S.E., New Delhi. -+ Affiliation No. 1730855

CALENDAR - 2023-2024
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APRIL 2023
New Session 2023-2024 Commences

Good Friday (Holiday)

Holy Saturday (Holiday)

Easter Sunday

Ambedkar Jayanti (Holiday)

St. Anselm-School Patron's Day (by Blue House)
Eid-Ul-Fitr (Holiday)

Investiture Ceremony (in Assembly)

Last Date to Submit 1" Quarter Fees

MAY 2023

Labour Day Celebration (by Green House)
Principal's Day (in Assembly)

Coloring Competition (LKG-HKG)

Eng. Poem Recitation (I-V)

Periodic Test-I (Class X)

Essay Writing Competition (VI-VII)

Spray Painting Competition (IV-V)
Summer Break Begins

JUNE 2023

International Yoga Day
Eid-Ul-Zuha (Holiday)
Parent Teachers Meeting (Class X)

B 29/07/2023

04/04/2023 Monday
07/04/2023  Friday
08/04/2023  Saturday
09/04/2023  Sunday
14/04/2023 Friday
| 21/04/2023  Friday
22/04/2023  Saturday
e 29/04/2023  Saturday
< 30/04/2023  Saturday
| 01/05/2023 Monday
1 03/05/2023 Wednesday
06/05/2023  Saturday
08/05/2023 Monday
13/05/2023  Saturday
15/05/2023  Monday
21/06/2023 Wednesday
29/06/2023  Thursday
30/06/2023  Friday
01/07/2023  Saturday
08/07/2023  Saturday
15/07/2023  Saturday
22/07/2023  Saturday
24/07/2023 Monday

Saturday

JULY 2023

Classes resume after Summer Vocation

for classes Nursery—X (Timing 7.20am to 1.30pm)
Football Match (Senior Boys)

Last Date to Submit 2™Quarter Fees

Hindi Rhyme Competition (LKG-HKG)

Table Recitation (I-111)

Tables-Dodging Competition of (IV&V)
Speech Competition (VI-VII)

Declamation Competition (VIII-X)

Quarterly Exam (LKG-V), Periodic Test-1 (VI-IX)
Muharram (Holiday)

12/08/2023  Saturday
15/08/2023  Tuesday
19/08/2023  Saturday
26/08/2023  Saturday
30/08/2023 Wednesday
05/09/2023  Tuesday
07/09/2023  Thursday
09/09/2023  Saturday
16/09/2023  Saturday
19/09/2023 Tuesday
20/09/2023 Wednesday
25/09/2023 Monday
28/09/2023  Thursday
02/10/2023 Monday
14/10/2023 Saturday
15/10/2023 Sunday
18/10/2023 Wednesday
21/10/2023  Saturday
23 to 24/10/2023
28/10/2023  Saturday
04/11/2023  Saturday

10/11/2023

Friday

AUGUST 2023

Debate Competition (VIII-X)

Independence Day Celebration (by Red House)
Flag Hoisting at 8 A.M

Parent Teachers Meeting (Nursery - IX)

Action Song (KG-1); Rakhi Making (11-V)
Football Match (Junior Boys)

Raksha Bandhan (Holiday)

SEPTEMBER 2023

Teachers’ Day Celebration (By Yellow House)
Janmashtami (Holiday)

English Handwriting (KG-111); Hand Ball (Junior Girls)
English Poem Recitation (LKG & HKG)

Solo Dance Competition (IV&V)

Drawing Competition (VI-X)

Ganesh Chaturthi

Periodic Test Il (Class VI-X)

Ramdev Jayanti (Holiday)

EID-e-Milad/Barawafat (Holiday)

OCTOBER 2023

Gandhi & Shastri Jayanti (by Blue House)
Parent Teachers Meeting (VI-X)

Navratra Sthapna (Holiday)

Last Date to Submit 3“Quarter Fees

School Picnic (VI-X) - Tentative

Spelling Bee Competition (LKG & HKG)

Card Making Competition (I-V); Solo Singing (VI-VII)
Basketball (Senior Boys)

Dussehra Holidays

Spelling Bee Competition (I-V)

Solo Dance (VIII-X); Basketball (Senior Girls)

NOVEMBER 2023

Diya Making Competition (I-V)
Rangoli Making (VH1-X); Class Picnic (KG = 1I)
Fancy Dress (LKG & HKG)




10/11/2023 Friday
11/11/2023 Saturday
12 to 18/11/2023
14/11/2023  Tuesday
25/11/2023  Saturday
27/11/2023 Monday
8/12/2023 Friday
23/12/2023  Friday
24/12/2023  Saturday
02/01/2024  Tuesday
05To 11/01/2024
15/01/2024 Monday
17/01/2024 Wednesday
18 To 27/01/2024
26/01/2024  Friday

05 To 14/02/2024

17/02/2024

Saturday

04 To 16/03/2024

08/03/2024  Friday

24 to 26/03/2024
27/03/2024 Wednesday
29/03/2024 Friday
30/03/2024 Saturday
31/03/2024  Sunday

Kho-Kho (Junior Girls)

Diwali Celebration (By Green House)
Diwali Holidays

Children's Day

Quiz Competition(VI-X); Class Picnic (IlI-V)
Guru Nanak Jayanti (Holiday)

DECEMBER 2023

Half Yearly (LKG-5); Periodic Test Il (VI-VIII);
Periodic Test-1ll (IX-X)

Christmas Celebration (by Red House)
Winter Break

(24"Dec. — 1")January 2024)

JANUARY 2024

School Re-opens

1" Pre-Board (X)

Last Date to Submit 4"Quarter Fees

Guru Govind Singh Jayanti (Holiday)
2"Pre-Board (X)

Republic Day Celebration (by Blue House)
Flag Hoisting at 8.30 A.M.

FEBRUARY 2024

3rd Pre-Board (X)
Farewell for Class X (Tentative)

MARCH 2024

Annual Exam (Nursery-IX)

Maha Shivratri (Holiday)

Holi Break (Holiday)

Annual Result cum PTM (Nursery-IX)
Good Friday (Holiday)

Holy Saturday (Holiday)

Easter Sunday

APRIL 2024

New Session 2024-2025 Begins

Cheti Chand (Holiday)

Eid-Ul-Fitr (Holiday)

Ambedkar Jayanti

Ram Navami (Holiday)

Feast of St. Anselm- Patron's Day (by Green House)
Investiture Ceremony

MAY 2024

01/04/2024 Monday
09/04/2024 Tuesday
10/04/2024 Wednesday
14/04/2023 Sunday
17/04/2024 Wednesday
20/04/2024  Saturday
27/04/2024  Saturday
01/05/2024 Wednesday
20/05/2024 Monday

Labour Day Celebration (Yellow House)
Summer Vacation begins




7mparfa”f Days q" Womembyravice

7" April 2023 - World Health Day

1*May 2023 - International Labour Day ’

12" May 2023 - International Nurses Day

14" May 2023 - World Mother's Day

31" May 2023 - World Anti-Tobacco Day

5"June 2023 - World Environment Day

21% June 2023 - International Yoga Day - B 3 L CIPRPRRTL S, - Y : PSR P A

1% July 2023 - National Doctor's Day (India) =21 3 A\ MR o 7 x\m«,{i

| 26"July2023 - Kargil Memorial Day (India) S~ N 4 AR ~ .1

| 12"August2023 - International Youth Day
| 21% August 2023 - World Senior Citizen Day

8"September2023 - International Literacy Day

21" September 2023 - International Day of Peace

16" October2023 - World Food Day

31"October 2023 - National Unity Day

11" November 2023 - National Education Day

26" November2023 - Constitution Day

1* December2023 - World AIDS Day

3“December2023 - International Day of Disabled Persons
10" December2023 - Human Rights Day

25" January 2024 - National Tourism Day
30" January 2024 - Martyr's Day
8" March 2024 - International Women's Day

“God befriends the one who climbs determination's height” -Panchatantra




“Life is an opportunity,
benefit from it.

Life is beauty, admire it.
Life is a dream, realize it.
Life is challenge, meet it.
Life is a duty, complete it.
Life is a game, play it.
Life is a promise, fulfil it.

Life is a sorrow, overcome it.

Life is a struggle, accept it.

Life is a tragedy, confront it.

Life is an adventure, dare it.

Life is luck, make it.

Life is life, fight for it.
-Mother Teresa

“Watch your thoughts,
they become words,
Watch your words,

they become actions;
Watch your actions,

ﬁvey become habits;
Watch your habits,
they become character;

Watch your character,

for it becomes your destiny”.
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